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SUMMARY

CAR PARKING SUMMARY - P1

Type Count

VISITOR - REGULAR 31

SMALL CAR STALL S

REGULAR CAR STALL |12

CLASS A - PASSENGER |4

CLASS A - LOADING 3

TOTAL 55
BICYCLE PARKING SUMMARY - P1
Type Count
BICYCLE - VERTICAL 356
BICYCLE - STACKED 356
(Urban Double Stacker)
BICYCLE - OVERSIZED |59
BICYCLE - LOCKER 119
BICYCLE - 298
HORIZONTAL
TOTAL 1188

RESIDENT STORAGE SUMMARY - P1

RESI. STORAGE #1 10
RESI. STORAGE #2

RESI. STORAGE #3

RESI. STORAGE #4 22
RESI. STORAGE #5 15
RESI. STORAGE #6 12
RESI. STORAGE #7 6

TOTAL 79

PARKING SPACES

REGULAR SMALL CAR CLASS A LOADING VISITOR STALL
8 -21/2" 8-101/2" 8 -21/2"
2.50m r 7o r ’T ’T 2.50m
s .7
LY E -~ 230m Q 27om Ye ~
© She N o
SR oY E -3 R
o | e < T2 NEE
'J[' 7-0 'J[' Y S| E— 2 L, 7o by , 70 ib
213m -0 | T 2im [T T 21am |1
’g e M 1e3m 1 e & § c
olg g =|E olg
218 ol ols kG
ol Ee e ol
7| |sc =" :
Stall Name
—N
A ~ No. \% N
~ - N~
Pinned concrete wheel
stop where applicable.
Refer to floor plans
CLASS A PASSENGER LOADING ACCESSIBLE STALL ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL
- 8'-21/2 4 -1 "eoer Lo
7k—,% 2.50m 150m 7k—*—m P 5
W 4.00m um m
=\ E -G E LY E
/2 R LR
NS e N\ O | E— N o—| - o—
= 7-0 p1 70 ] 7o y
213m * TT2m 1 2.13m
8l =
ER IS ik & ik
S T2 Tl e
@ s oW w|®
Stall Name
No.
-~
Pinned concrete wheel
stop where applicable.
Refer to floor plans

THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF A PARKING
STALL MAY BE REDUCED TO 4'-0" (1220mm)
MINIMUM, FOR THE FIRST 4'-0" (1220mm)
MAXIMUM, OF THE CAR STALL TO ALLOW
THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL

] EQUIPMENT ABOVE THE NOSE OF A CAR.
4"x4" (100 x 100mm) CHAMFER REQ'D AT
CORNER.
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STANDARD CAR PARKING CLEARANCE

NOTES - PARKING SPACES:

1. THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING SPACES REGARDING
SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 4.13 OF THE PARKING BY-LAW.

2. ALL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR RESIDENTIAL
USE, EXCLUDING VISITOR SPACES, TO BE PROVIDED
WITH AN ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF
PROVIDING LEVEL 2 CHARGING OR HIGHER.

3. FOR THE COMMERCIAL COMPONENT, A MINIMUM OF
ONE PARKING SPACE EVERY TEN PLUS ONE SPACE
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES THAT
NUMBER LESS THAN TEN, TO BE PROVIDED WITH AN
ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF PROVIDING LEVEL 2
CHARGING OR HIGHER.

4, PROVISION OF ONE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR
THE FIRST 7 RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND AN ADDITIONAL
0.034 SPACE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DWELLING UNIT.

5. PROVISION OF ONE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR
THE FIRST 500M? OF NON-RESIDENTIAL USE AND AN
ADDITIONAL 0.4 SPACE FOR EACH 1,000M? OF NON-
RESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA.
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STACKED BICYCLE RACK DIAGRAM - MINIMUM
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED.

(THIS DIAGRAM DOES NOT REPRESENT THE
BUILDING CONDITIONS.)

Product reference: Urban Double Stacker Rack by
Urban Racks
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NOTES - BICYCLE SPACES:

1. THE DESIGN OF THE BICYCLE SPACES (INCLUDING
BICYCLE ROOMS, COMPOUNDS, LOCKERS AND RACKS)
REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT
PROVISIONS OF SECTION 6 OF THE PARKING BY-LAW.

2. ALL REQUIRED CLASS A BICYCLE SPACES SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 1.9M AND
A MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH OF 1.2M, EXCEPT FOR THE
PORTION OF THE AISLE DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF EACH
OVERSIZED SPACE WHICH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
1.5M.

3. A MAXIMUM OF 30% OF REQUIRED CLASS A BICYCLE
SPACES MAY BE VERTICAL, AND IN TOTAL, NO MORE
THAN 60% MAY BE VERTICAL AND STACKED.

4, A MINIMUM OF 10% OF THE REQUIRED CLASS A
BICYCLE SPACES MUST BE BICYCLE LOCKERS.

5. ELECTRICAL OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED EACH 2 CLASS
A BICYCLE SPACES.

6. AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENERS TO BE PROVIDED ON ALL
BICYCLE STORAGE AREAS.

PARKING NOTES:

10.

11.

12.

13.

REFER TO PARKING PLANS FOR MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT EXTENTS THROUGHOUT
PARKING LEVELS DRIVE AISLES. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL LOCATIONS OF SERVICES AND ROUTES TO BE FOLLOWED.
KEEP ALL DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUITS, ETC AS HIGH AND TIGHT TO THE U/S OF
STRUCTURE AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE HEADROOM. ADJACENT RUNS TO BE
SPACED AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE THE USE OF THE SPACE THROUGH
WHICH THEY PASS. WHERE HEADROOM OR SPACE CONDITIONS APPEAR
INADEQUATE, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION
AND/OR INSTALLATION. RELOCATE AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM CLEAR
HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

ALL EXPOSED VERTICAL PIPES AND CONDUITS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH PIPE
GUARDS.

ALL CONCRETE WALL ENDS AND COLUMN CORNERS TO HAVE 3/4"(19mm)
CHAMFERS AND ARE TO BE PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW TO 4'-0" (1220mm) A.F.F.

ALL PARKING FLOOR SLABS SHALL HAVE A MIN. SLOPE OF 2% TO FLOOR DRAINS
(FD) OR CATCH BASINS (CB) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MECHANICAL
FOR DRAIN & CATCH BASIN SIZES.

REFER TO FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS & PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE EXTENTS
OF HEAVY DUTY & LIGHT DUTY TRAFFIC COATING ON PARKING SLABS.

MINIMUM 3/8" x 3/8" (10 x 10mm) REVEALS IN CONCRETE TOPPING, SPACED AT 8"
(200mm) 0.C. AT 20 DEGREES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PARKADE ENTRY RAMP &
RAMP FROM COMMERCIAL TO RENTAL PARKING. REFER TO PARKING LEVEL PLANS
AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.

WALK AREA DEMARCATIONS SHALL BE 4" (100mm) WIDE PAINTED WHITE LINES.
PAINT ALL EXPOSED MECHANICAL PIPING. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR COLOURS AND CODING.

ALL PARKING STALLS TO INCLUDE PAINTED STALL NUMBER AND LABEL WHERE
INDICATED ON PARKING LEVEL PLANS.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL SHAFT DIMENSIONS &
ACCESS PANEL DETAILS / REQUIREMENTS AND PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (VENTILATORS, GENERATORS,
COMPACTORS AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS) ARE TO BE LOCATED TO MINIMIZE NOISE
IMPACTS ON THE NEIGHBOURHOOD AND COMPLY WITH NOISE BY-LAW No.6555.
THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING STRUCTURE, REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY
MEASURES, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.13 OF THE VBBL PARKING
BY-LAW.

CRACK CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED NO GREATER THAN 16°-0" (4800mm)
0.C. AND HAVE PVC WATERSTOPS IN ALL VERTICAL JOINTS.

THE DESIGN OF THE BICYCLE SPACES (INCLUDING BICYCLE ROOMS, COMPOUNDS,
LOCKERS AND/OR RACKS) REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF SECTION 6 OF THE VBBL
PARKING BY-LAW.

® GBL ARCHITECTS INC.

300-224 WEST 8TH AVENUE TEL 604736 1156
VANCOUVER, BC CANADA V5Y 1N5 FAX 604 7315279
COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THIS PLAN AND DESIGN ARE AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE

EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF GBL ARCHITECTS INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN CONSENT

NOTES
REVISIONS
NO.  DATE DESCRIPTION
1 2023/07/19  Consultant Coordination Drawings
2 2023/09/01  Consultant Coordination Drawings
3 2024/05/06  80% DP Consultant Coordination
4 2024/08/12 DP Submission

HEATHER LANDS -
PARCEL B

DP SUBMISSION

P1 PLAN

DATE 6/11/2024 9:44:03 AM
DRAWN BY 5

CHECKED BY T

SCALE 1:200

JOB NUMBER 23013

= A2.01
—




Appendix F: Page 2 of 32

SUMMARY

CAR PARKING SUMMARY - P2
Type Count

SMALL CAR STALL 28
REGULAR CAR STALL |115

I g2, g2 ), g-20r |, To612

8-21/2 , s-212 , &-2w
230m

H/C STALL - VAN 3
H/C STALL 19 T T T T T e AT T o e T G T T T T (R T T T T (R T T e T e T Ly T T (AT
I
\ r
|
iz 10 m2 e
RESIDENT STORAGE SUMMARY - P2 j -+ / " GBL ARCHITECTS INC.
. . 300-224 WEST 8TH AVENUE TEL 604736 1156
/ VANCOUVER, BC CANADA V5Y 1N5 FAX 604 731 5279
RESI|. STORAGE #8 32 l D ﬂ D D U D L D U U A~ U o COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THIS PLAN AND DESIGN ARE AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE
° / EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF GBL ARCHITECTS INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
R ESl ) STO RAG E #9 1 »] l . REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN CONSENT
RESI. STORAGE #10 8 . | NOTES
RESI. STORAGE #11 4 20 ) 1§ " 2
TOTAL 55 W ! | | | | | | | W
Y, . T T B I T S S T I o S T e T T e FE T YT G T WV,
I = | : | | ] ] I V4
PARKING SPACES ' |
l | /
° ‘ T /
ZFF::;: SMALL CAR CLAS:AW:OWI::..ING ijozr::ALL “ D ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘:J D D D D D D ) Y. /'/s 7
i :: 5 ;—&E :/ " iH ot i’* wn t I — /\Bz ey Loaay ? L
qJ' 2713!0'“ '[J, B = L . L - qb 271-30,“ qb '[L ;:}m qb ‘ 7 4 >
2 £ | 1 ik e 2 £ | , WD : RESIDENT STORAGE #9
E e| 2 2|8 o2 ‘ 60 m2
T || T ' = H D J | | ! ! ¥ \\ 7
4 ~ T v L ’ A A D AP S S D /
Pinned concrete wheel % L4
Retor o oot ars V4
CLASS A PASSENGER LOADING ACCESSIBLE STALL ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL ° % ’
Nt c Lo AVLJIE «stf' 3.50m 1.50 m P '
- Ui ' L £ L . §-21/2 8-21/2 §-21/2 §-21/2 8-21/2 §-21/2 §-21/2 8-21/2 §-21/2 8-21/2 §-21/2 8-21/2 §-21/2 ST §-21/2 8 -21/2" 8 -21/2" 8 -21/2" 7-61/2" 8-21/2 7612 7612 /
AT I ETT A e 1 o qb o qb o qb o Tbﬂb o qb o qb o qb o qb o qb Bl qb o qb Bl qb o 'H' Bl qb Sl qb o qb m; mi m; m; o o o o
RN R RN , = ] I [ I !
Stal:\garre | D
Pinned concrete wheel .
Reter 1o oo pans
I i I I [ I
[}
Vo e e s s
MAX. 4" - U,"; . MINIMUM, FOR THE FIRST 4'-0" (1220mm)
2o THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL . REVISIONS
] EQUIPMENT ABOVE THE NOSE OF A CAR. H
- % inegosomce Congn o) CHAMFER REGDAT — GEN-SET EXHAUST I I [ [ NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
@ € H\:FE SHATT | | | | I Lovl r 1 2023/07/19  Consultant Coordination Drawings
;E; °S N T B R B T B i BT TR BT BT S Ton 2 2023/09/01  Consultant Coordination Drawings
‘ RESIDENT STORAGE #8 3 2024/05/06  80% DP Consultant Coordination
STANDARD CAR PARKING CLEARANCE 150 m?
N . MAIN GENERATOR 4 2024/08/12 DP Submission
NOTES - PARKING SPACES: l I E— up RooM i
1. THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING SPACES REGARDING . — E_ gt pew e e el eew gy eow Loew g oess L orw L ovaw
SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE IN —-ON 0
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF l == | 1 1 1 1
SECTION 4.13 OF THE PARKING BY-LAW. )
2. ALL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR RESIDENTIAL
USE, EXCLUDING VISITOR SPACES, TO BE PROVIDED l ' GEN-SET SUPPLY
WITH AN ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF ) | SHAFT
PROVIDING LEVEL 2 CHARGING OR HIGHER. 1 I I I 1
3.  FORTHE COMMERCIAL COMPONENT, A MINIMUM OF l I T
ONE PARKING SPACE EVERY TEN PLUS ONE SPACE . | PULL L/
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES THAT L™ || Rest. sTorace #10
NUMBER LESS THAN TEN, TO BE PROVIDED WITH AN l T .
ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF PROVIDING LEVEL 2 MAIN V. ELEC. ROOM L /
CHARGING OR HIGHER. ’ — D J D D [ " | .
4, PROVISI(S)N OF OSNE ACCESSIBLESPARKING SPACEOFOR l porir Lowew Loew bl oeow Lowes )oeew fLoeow e ) oeor )
THE FIRST 7 RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND AN ADDITIONAL PARKING NOTES:
0.034 SPACE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DWELLING UNIT. *
5. PROVISION OF ONE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR l I 1. REFER TO PARKING PLANS FOR MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT EXTENTS THROUGHOUT
THE FIRST 500M? OF NON-RESIDENTIAL USE AND AN . i PARKING LEVELS DRIVE AISLES. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
ADDITIONAL 0.4 SPACE FOR EACH 1,000M? OF NON- DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL LOCATIONS OF SERVICES AND ROUTES TO BE FOLLOWED.
RESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA. l o e | KEEP ALL DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUITS, ETC AS HIGH AND TIGHT TO THE U/S OF
. — U L U STRUCTURE AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE HEADROOM. ADJACENT RUNS TO BE
e | RESI. STORAGE #1 SPACED AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE THE USE OF THE SPACE THROUGH
l o WHICH THEY PASS. WHERE HEADROOM OR SPACE CONDITIONS APPEAR
. HE Pe 2 L P L " B INADEQUATE, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION
+ o T T P e AND/OR INSTALLATION. RELOCATE AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM CLEAR
l s i [ HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
. -I° [ D 2. ALL EXPOSED VERTICAL PIPES AND CONDUITS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH PIPE
> 5 5 GUARDS.
l £l == = el ol | = 3. ALL CONCRETE WALL ENDS AND COLUMN CORNERS TO HAVE 3/4"(19mm)
. - . Lo @ LLEV.LOBEY2 CHAMFERS AND ARE TO BE PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW TO 4'-0" (1220mm) A.F.F. HEATHER LANDS -
* H : ELEV. b 1 4. ALL PARKING FLOOR SLABS SHALL HAVE A MIN. SLOPE OF 2% TO FLOOR DRAINS
l — E D (FD) OR CATCH BASINS (CB) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MECHANICAL
. e L e | e | FOR DRAIN & CATCH BASIN SIZES. PA R C E I_ B
| g 5.  REFERTO FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS & PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE EXTENTS
l / OF HEAVY DUTY & LIGHT DUTY TRAFFIC COATING ON PARKING SLABS.
. ‘s ,,,\ 6. MINIMUM 3/8" x 3/8" (10 x 10mm) REVEALS IN CONCRETE TOPPING, SPACED AT 8"
R NI " ‘ 2 ) (200mm) 0.C. AT 20 DEGREES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PARKADE ENTRY RAMP & DP SUBMISSION
\A6.02 l I \A6.02/ RAMP FROM COMMERCIAL TO RENTAL PARKING. REFER TO PARKING LEVEL PLANS
— . . — AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.
- 7. WALK AREA DEMARCATIONS SHALL BE 4" (100mm) WIDE PAINTED WHITE LINES.
l H F D U D D D I 8.  PAINT ALL EXPOSED MECHANICAL PIPING. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND P? PLAN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR COLOURS AND CODING.
¢ ’ 9. ALL PARKING STALLS TO INCLUDE PAINTED STALL NUMBER AND LABEL WHERE
l I INDICATED ON PARKING LEVEL PLANS.
7 . 10. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL SHAFT DIMENSIONS & DATE 6/11/2024 9:44:04 AM
o ACCESS PANEL DETAILS / REQUIREMENTS AND PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR DRAWN BY s
=== T = UECNCA ST MECUNCA SRS VOIS SO | eckeny
o o R T T ST T G 1 T T T T G T ST Y o
IMPACTS ON THE NEIGHBOURHOOD AND COMPLY WITH NOISE BY-LAW No.6555. SCALE 1:200
11.  THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING STRUCTURE, REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY
\/ MEASURES, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.13 OF THE VBBL PARKING JOB NUMBER 230 1 3
2 S BY-LAW.
W 12.  CRACK CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED NO GREATER THAN 16'-0" (4800mm)
P 0.C. AND HAVE PVC WATERSTOPS IN ALL VERTICAL JOINTS.
13.  THE DESIGN OF THE BICYCLE SPACES (INCLUDING BICYCLE ROOMS, COMPOUNDS,
LOCKERS AND/OR RACKS) REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF SECTION 6 OF THE VBBL
PARKING BY-LAW. "
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SUMMARY

CAR PARKING SUMMARY - P3
Type Count

SMALL CAR STALL 43
REGULAR CAR STALL |145

TOTAL 188

RESIDENT STORAGE SUMMARY - P3

RESI. STORAGE #12 (N
RESI. STORAGE #13 6
RESI. STORAGE #14 5
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PARKING SPACES

VISITOR STALL

REGULAR SMALL CAR CLASS A LOADING
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Stall Name
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stop where applicable.
Refer to floor plans

ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL
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CLASS A PASSENGER LOADING ACCESSIBLE STALL

8 -21/2" 41
-1 2.50m 150m
N 4.00m
Sy E Nl E oM E
P =Y : 7
- ;77 O &~ ; E—— &~ ;77 E——
F 70" N 7-0"
T S Honm 1
213m 13, 2.
&le &g
s & 2|3 & ik
S T3 i
©l 3 EY w|w
Stall Name
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Pinned concrete wheel

stop where applicable.
Refer to floor plans

THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF A PARKING

STALL MAY BE REDUCED T0 4'-0" (1220mm)
MAX. 4" - 0" MINIMUM, FOR THE FIRST 4'-0" (1220mm)
F— 4 MAXIMUM, OF THE CAR STALL TO ALLOW

1.22m 0.10
—4 g 0-10m THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL

] EQUIPMENT ABOVE THE NOSE OF A CAR.
%

4"x4" (100 x 100mm) CHAMFER REQ'D AT

CAUTION LOW CLEARANCE
4 CORNER.

S

6 -7

201m
2.0 m (min)

MIN. 4" - {U.‘WU m
1.22m

STANDARD CAR PARKING CLEARANCE
NOTES - PARKING SPACES:

1. THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING SPACES REGARDING
SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 4.13 OF THE PARKING BY-LAW.
2. ALL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR RESIDENTIAL
USE, EXCLUDING VISITOR SPACES, TO BE PROVIDED
WITH AN ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF
PROVIDING LEVEL 2 CHARGING OR HIGHER.
3. FOR THE COMMERCIAL COMPONENT, A MINIMUM OF
ONE PARKING SPACE EVERY TEN PLUS ONE SPACE
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES THAT
NUMBER LESS THAN TEN, TO BE PROVIDED WITH AN
ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF PROVIDING LEVEL 2
CHARGING OR HIGHER.
4, PROVISION OF ONE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR
THE FIRST 7 RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND AN ADDITIONAL
0.034 SPACE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DWELLING UNIT.

5. PROVISION OF ONE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR
THE FIRST 500M? OF NON-RESIDENTIAL USE AND AN
ADDITIONAL 0.4 SPACE FOR EACH 1,000M? OF NON-
RESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA.
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PARKING NOTES:

10.

1.

12.

13.

REFER TO PARKING PLANS FOR MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT EXTENTS THROUGHOUT
PARKING LEVELS DRIVE AISLES. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL LOCATIONS OF SERVICES AND ROUTES TO BE FOLLOWED.
KEEP ALL DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUITS, ETC AS HIGH AND TIGHT TO THE U/S OF
STRUCTURE AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE HEADROOM. ADJACENT RUNS TO BE
SPACED AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE THE USE OF THE SPACE THROUGH
WHICH THEY PASS. WHERE HEADROOM OR SPACE CONDITIONS APPEAR
INADEQUATE, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION
AND/OR INSTALLATION. RELOCATE AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM CLEAR

HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
ALL EXPOSED VERTICAL PIPES AND CONDUITS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH PIPE

GUARDS.
ALL CONCRETE WALL ENDS AND COLUMN CORNERS TO HAVE 3/4"(19mm)
CHAMFERS AND ARE TO BE PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW TO 4'-0" (1220mm) A.F.F.
ALL PARKING FLOOR SLABS SHALL HAVE A MIN. SLOPE OF 2% TO FLOOR DRAINS
(FD) OR CATCH BASINS (CB) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MECHANICAL
FOR DRAIN & CATCH BASIN SIZES.

REFER TO FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS & PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE EXTENTS
OF HEAVY DUTY & LIGHT DUTY TRAFFIC COATING ON PARKING SLABS.

MINIMUM 3/8" x 3/8" (10 x 10mm) REVEALS IN CONCRETE TOPPING, SPACED AT 8"
(200mm) 0.C. AT 20 DEGREES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PARKADE ENTRY RAMP &
RAMP FROM COMMERCIAL TO RENTAL PARKING. REFER TO PARKING LEVEL PLANS
AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.

WALK AREA DEMARCATIONS SHALL BE 4" (100mm) WIDE PAINTED WHITE LINES.
PAINT ALL EXPOSED MECHANICAL PIPING. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND

SPECIFICATIONS FOR COLOURS AND CODING.
ALL PARKING STALLS TO INCLUDE PAINTED STALL NUMBER AND LABEL WHERE

INDICATED ON PARKING LEVEL PLANS.
REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL SHAFT DIMENSIONS &
ACCESS PANEL DETAILS / REQUIREMENTS AND PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (VENTILATORS, GENERATORS,
COMPACTORS AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS) ARE TO BE LOCATED TO MINIMIZE NOISE
IMPACTS ON THE NEIGHBOURHOOD AND COMPLY WITH NOISE BY-LAW No.6555.
THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING STRUCTURE, REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY
MEASURES, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.13 OF THE VBBL PARKING
BY-LAW.
CRACK CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED NO GREATER THAN 16°-0" (4800mm)
0.C. AND HAVE PVC WATERSTOPS IN ALL VERTICAL JOINTS.
THE DESIGN OF THE BICYCLE SPACES (INCLUDING BICYCLE ROOMS, COMPOUNDS,
LOCKERS AND/OR RACKS) REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF SECTION 6 OF THE VBBL

PARKING BY-LAW.

® GBL ARCHITECTS INC.

300-224 WEST 8TH AVENUE
VANCOUVER, BC CANADA V5Y 1N5
COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THIS PLAN AND DESIGN ARE AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE

EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF GBL ARCHITECTS INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN CONSENT

TEL 604 736 1156
FAX 604 7315279

NOTES
REVISIONS
NO.  DATE DESCRIPTION
1 2023/07/19  Consultant Coordination Drawings
2 2023/09/01  Consultant Coordination Drawings
3 2024/05/06  80% DP Consultant Coordination
4 2024/08/12 DP Submission

HEATHER LANDS -
PARCEL B

DP SUBMISSION

P3 PLAN

DATE 6/11/2024 9:44:06 AM
DRAWN BY 5

CHECKED BY T

SCALE 1:200

JOB NUMBER 23013

= A2.03
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CAR PARKING SUMMARY - P4
Type Count
SMALL CAR STALL A
REGULAR CAR STALL [148
TOTAL 192 T T T T T T T T (0 e T e e R T (e e (T T (T T e e R T e e G e e T e B (R ¢ O L T T (T e (T i B e P K (s e
ﬁ.#.#.#.#.#.m .m—4.4.4.4.4.4.m4.4.4."‘ .4."‘+.m ._m“_’“.é.’“_.q.’“—.q.A.4.4.4.4."‘ .4.4.—.—.—.—.—.—.
RESIDENT STORAGE SUMMARY - P4 j m GBL ARCHITECTS INC.
. 300-224 WEST 8TH AVENUE TEL 604 736 1156
VANCOUVER, BC CANADA V5Y 1N5 FAX 604 731 5279
R ESl ’ STO RAG E #1 5 1 1 l D ﬂ D D DA‘ D D U COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THIS PLAN AND DESIGN ARE AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE
EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF GBL ARCHITECTS INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
RES' . STO RAG E #1 6 21 o REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN CONSENT
RESI. STORAGE #17 5 l NOTES
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Pinned concrete wheel
stop where applicable.
Refer to floor plans
CLASS A PASSENGER LOADING ACCESSIBLE STALL ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL ol e
T e o A 1 * S S T A T R
e NG | e NE = —
| I [ I I J J
[}
Stall Name
No. o D
Pinned concrete wheel .
Reter to oot pane. D D D D D D D
[}
N STALL NAY 8E REDUCED T0 4-5 1220m . REVISIONS
4 MAXMUM, OF THE CAR STALL T0 ALLOW.
1@“”“ THEINSTALLATIONOFMECHANICAIE D [ |:| |:| NO DATE DESCR'PT'ON
] EQUIPMENT ABOVE THE NOSE OF A CAR. —N L . . .
5 ([P : I 2 s 1 202307719 Consultant Coordination Drawings
X H\P ef 2 2023/09/01  Consultant Coordination Drawings
gg e 3 2024/05/06  80% DP Consultant Coordination
B . 4 2024/08/12 DP Submission
STANDARD CAR PARKING CLEARANCE uP
NOTES - PARKING SPACES: l
. - T e e T e T e T e e 4 T T L I T e e S s
1.  THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING SPACES REGARDING l D i ] o I I i I
SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF .
SECTION 4.13 OF THE PARKING BY-LAW. l p—
2. ALL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR RESIDENTIAL
USE, EXCLUDING VISITOR SPACES, TO BE PROVIDED . L
WITH AN ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF 1 [ i [ ] I
PROVIDING LEVEL 2 CHARGING OR HIGHER.
3.  FOR THE COMMERCIAL COMPONENT, A MINIMUM OF . /
ONE PARKING SPACE EVERY TEN PLUS ONE SPACE RESIDENT STORAGE P
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES THAT e
NUMBER LESS THAN TEN, TO BE PROVIDED WITH AN . H D D W D D /
ENERGIZED OUTLET CAPABLE OF PROVIDING LEVEL 2 l | e
CHARGING OR HIGHER. e e I e e L o
4. PROVISION OF ONE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR . A3 / PARKING NOTES:
THE FIRST 7 RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND AN ADDITIONAL 1. el
0.034 SPACE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DWELLING UNIT. l i{E 3|7 VOID . 1. REFER TO PARKING PLANS FOR MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT EXTENTS THROUGHOUT
5. PROVISION OF ONE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR o 28 (LOW HEADROOM] / PARKING LEVELS DRIVE AISLES. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
THE FIRST 500M2 OF NON-RESIDENTIAL USE AND AN ey ey e DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL LOCATIONS OF SERVICES AND ROUTES TO BE FOLLOWED.
RESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA. o — U / STRUCTURE AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE HEADROOM. ADJACENT RUNS TO BE
SPACED AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO MAXIMIZE THE USE OF THE SPACE THROUGH
l = ¢ WHICH THEY PASS. WHERE HEADROOM OR SPACE CONDITIONS APPEAR
. ( | = / INADEQUATE, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION
o ‘ 3¢ . AND/OR INSTALLATION. RELOCATE AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM CLEAR
l i LT e e HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
. [ D 7 / 2. ALL EXPOSED VERTICAL PIPES AND CONDUITS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH PIPE
L J S S = . GUARDS.
l = iL | LS —ek = / 3. ALL CONCRETE WALL ENDS AND COLUMN CORNERS TO HAVE 3/4"(19mm)
. B @ v, LosaYs CHAMFERS AND ARE TO BE PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW TO 4'-0" (1220mm) A.F.F. HEATHER LANDS -
| i [oBY 1 B g g 4. ALL PARKING FLOOR SLABS SHALL HAVE A MIN. SLOPE OF 2% TO FLOOR DRAINS
l — E D = / (FD) OR CATCH BASINS (CB) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MECHANICAL
. [ T R FOR DRAIN & CATCH BASIN SIZES. PA R C E I_ B
T ‘ U 5. REFERTO FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS & PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE EXTENTS
l / OF HEAVY DUTY & LIGHT DUTY TRAFFIC COATING ON PARKING SLABS.
e 6. MINIMUM 3/8" x 3/8" (10 x 10mm) REVEALS IN CONCRETE TOPPING, SPACED AT 8"
(2 * ’ ¢ [ 2 ) (200mm) 0.C. AT 20 DEGREES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PARKADE ENTRY RAMP & DP SUBMISSION
‘\\Aé Oy l I ‘\\Aé.oy RAMP FROM COMMERCIAL TO RENTAL PARKING. REFER TO PARKING LEVEL PLANS
e . ot — AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.
A * ¢ 7.  WALK AREA DEMARCATIONS SHALL BE 4" (100mm) WIDE PAINTED WHITE LINES.
l D D D D D D I 8. PAINT ALL EXPOSED MECHANICAL PIPING. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND P4 PLAN
. SPECIFICATIONS FOR COLOURS AND CODING.
o 9. ALL PARKING STALLS TO INCLUDE PAINTED STALL NUMBER AND LABEL WHERE
l I INDICATED ON PARKING LEVEL PLANS.
7 . 10. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL SHAFT DIMENSIONS & DATE 6/11/2024 9:44:08 AM
’ * ACCESS PANEL DETAILS / REQUIREMENTS AND PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR DRAWN BY sJ
L camms o cann o cans ¢ cEme ¢ GEES © D © # ® T- o anmn o T ° W o amme o ﬁ ) ﬂ ° ﬂ Camp o amn e ammmn o J MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (VENTILATORS, GENERATORS, CHECKED BY TL
8-21/2 8-21/2 8-21/2 8-21/2 8-21/2 8-21/2 # 8-21/2 # 8-21/2 8-21/2 # 8-21/2 £ 8-21/2 8-21/2 # 8-21/2 8-21/2 # 8-21/2 # 8-21/2 8-21/2 8-21/2 T-612 hd L4 COMPACTORS AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS] ARE TO BE LOCATED TO MINIMIZE NOISE
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " IMPACTS ON THE NEIGHBOURHOOD AND COMPLY WITH NOISE BY-LAW No.6555. SCALE 1:200
11.  THE DESIGN OF THE PARKING STRUCTURE, REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY
MEASURES, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.13 OF THE VBBL PARKING JOB NUMBER 230 1 3
BY-LAW.
o 12.  CRACK CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED NO GREATER THAN 16'-0" (4800mm)
] 0.C. AND HAVE PVC WATERSTOPS IN ALL VERTICAL JOINTS.
\>A\(?;W 13.  THE DESIGN OF THE BICYCLE SPACES (INCLUDING BICYCLE ROOMS, COMPOUNDS,
LOCKERS AND/OR RACKS) REGARDING SAFETY AND SECURITY MEASURES SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF SECTION 6 OF THE VBBL
PARKING BY-LAW. .
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